Dear Andrea,
I did file an appeal with Summary Court. Why was not a hearing scheduled?
Regards,

Ronald Kynes Sr. (A.K.A."Foots")

On Thursday, November 28, 2019, 08:34:21 AM CST, Stevens, Andrea <andrea.stevens@gov.ky> wrote:

Hi Foots,

I've attached a copy of the Enforcement Notice. You will note towards the end that it instructed
you to file an appeal with the Summary Court not the Planning Department. We were never
notified of a hearing date either.

Kind regards,
Andrea

From: Ron Kynes (AKA "Foots") [mailto:footscaymanbrac@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 28, 2019 9:17 AM

To: Stevens, Andrea

Cc: kyoung@compassmedia.ky; Claire Ehrhardt

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Tribunal

Dear Andrea,

The issue with my project in Blossom Village: | requested a Tribunal hearing according to the law. Why
has that Tribunal Hearing never been scheduled? It has been years! The information | want from you is
the following: When did | make a request for the hearing according your records, and why has that
hearing never been scheduled?

| await your reply.

Regards,

Ronald Kynes Sr. (A.K.A."Foots")

On Wednesday, November 27, 2019, 12:36:44 PM CST, Stevens, Andrea <andrea.stevens@gov.ky>
wrote:

Hi Foots,

| had a similar question on another appeal earlier today. Y our situation is a bit different because you were
the actual property owner. In the other case the person was an adjacent parcel owner who lodged an
appeal. The question | have posed to my supervisor isif an appea islodged and the person then sells
his/her property does he/she still have right to appeal or doesthat fal to the new property owner? Have
you sold the property in Blossom Village? If so, | think any outstanding obligations would fall on the new
owner. Let mejust get that clarified and | will get back to you.



Kind regards,
Andrea

From: Ron Kynes (AKA "Foots") [ mailto:footscaymanbrac@yahoo.com]
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2019 11:52 AM

To: Stevens, Andrea

Cc: kyoung@compassmedia.ky; Claire Ehrhardt

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Tribunal

Dear Andrea,

| asked for the Tribunal Hearing at least four years ago.
Please let me know its status.

Sincerely,

Ronald Kynes Sr. (A.K.A."Foots")

On Tuesday, November 26, 2019, 01:11:00 PM CST, Stevens, Andrea <andrea.stevens@gov.ky> wrote:

Hi Mr. Foots,

I'm not sure. Did you keep record of when you applied?
Kind regards,

Andrea

From: Ron Kynes (AKA "Foots") [mailto:footscaymanbrac@yahoo.com]
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2019 4:21 PM

To: Stevens, Andrea

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Tribunal

Dear Andrea,

How long has been since | applied for a Tribunal Hearing for my Blossom Village property on Little
Cayman?

| await your reply.

Ronald Kynes Sr. (A.K.A."Foots")



